LIT-1901126
Release 11.0
2020-10-05
SNE Catalog Page
M4-SNE22000-0, M4-SNE22001-0, M4-SNE11000-0, M4-SNE11001-0, M4-SNE10500-0, M4-SNE10501-0,
M4-SNE110L0-0, M4-SNE110L1-0
Introduction
The SNE Series of Network Engines are a new family

If the SNE fails to operate within its specifications, replace the unit. For a replacement SNE, contact the
nearest Johnson Controls® representative.
Ordering Information for SNE models
The SNE models listed in the following tables are also available as reconditioned models. To order a
reconditioned version, add an R after the product code number.
6 SNE Catalog Page
Table 2: SNE ordering information
Product code number Description
M4-SNExxxxx-xxx
(base features of each SNE)
SNE Supervisory Network Engine Series
Requires a 24 VAC or 24 VDC power supply. Each model includes one
Ethernet port, one RS-485 communications port, two standard USB serial
ports, and one micro-USB port (future use).
Supported IP integrations: BACnet/IP, Modbus TCP/IP, KNX IP, C-Cure/
victor, and OPC UA
Supported field bus integrations: MS/TP (RS-485) FC Bus, N2 Bus,
Modbus RTU, M-Bus, and Zettler
M4-SNE22000-0 (older model)
M4-SNE22001-0 (newer model)
Supports two local field bus device integrations with a maximum of 100
devices on each trunk for a maximum of 200 devices per engine if only
using the local field buses. The engine supports a total of 600 devices
across all integrations.
Also includes an RJ-12 connection for the FC Bus. An optional LonWorks
adapter can be connected to USB port to add LON communications. Also
supports one BACnet/IP device integration.
M4-SNE11000-0 (older model)
M4-SNE11001-0 (newer model)
Supports one local field bus device integration with a maximum of 100
devices on the trunk. An optional LonWorks adapter can be connected
to USB port to add LON communications. Also supports one BACnet/IP
device integration.
M4-SNE10500-0 (older model)
M4-SNE10501-0 (newer model)
Supports one local field bus device integration with a maximum of 50
devices on the trunk. An optional LonWorks adapter can be connected
to USB port to add LON communications. Also supports one BACnet/IP
device integration.
M4-SNE110L0-0 (older model)
M4-SNE110L1-0 (newer model)
Supports one local field bus device integration with a maximum of 100
devices on the trunk. This model is intended for use with Metasys Server
Lite (ADS-Lite-A) software in select regions of Australia, China, Hong
Kong, India, Indonesia, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, New Zealand, Philippines,
Singapore, Taiwan, Thailand, Vietnam, and select branches.
Note: This model does not support the N2 Bus or LonWorks
network interface, but does support one BACnet/IP device
integration.
7 SNE Catalog Page
Accessories ordering information
Table 3: SNE accessories ordering information
Product code number or
vendor model number Description
AS-XFR100-1 Power transformer with enclosure, class 2, 24 VAC, 92 VA maximum
output.
AS-XFR010-1 Power transformer, no enclosure, class 2, 24 VAC, 92 VA maximum
output.
ACC-PWRKIT-1A24 Power Supply, Desktop Kit, 90-264 VAC to 24 VDC, 65 W, includes AC cord
with North American Plug.
ACC-PWRKIT-1E24 Power Supply, Desktop Kit, 90-264 VAC to 24 VDC, 65 W, includes AC cord
with European Plug.
ACC-USBLON-0 11 USB to LonWorks Adapter. Includes DIN Rail mounting bracket. Tested
and qualified for use on the SNE.
ACC-USBRS232-01 USB to RS-232 Adapter. Tested and qualified for use on the SNE.
1 Non-qualified adapters do not function in USB ports of the SNE.
Third-party integration accessory ordering information
Table 4: Modbus accessories ordering information
Product code number Description
IU-9100-8401 (Europe) RS232-to-RS485 converter, 230 VAC
IU-9100-8404 (Europe) or BM485-
CIP (North America) RS232-to-RS485 converter, 24 VAC
Note: For the European market, order this accessory in AOMS from the Johnson Controls Essen
Distribution Center. For the North American market, order this accessory from duTec (http://
www.interfaceconverter.com or 1-800-248-1632); specify vendor #290904.
Table 5: M-Bus accessories ordering information
Product Code Number Description
SIS-MBUSSCLL-0E M-Bus level converter for up to 100 unit loads; 24 VAC/VDC (RS-232
connection); requires ACC-USBRS232-0 adapter
SIS-MBUSNCLL-0E M-Bus level converter for up to 100 unit loads; 24 VAC/VDC (IP connection)
SIS-MBUSNCLH-0E M-Bus level converter for up to 100 unit loads; 230 VAC (IP connection)
SIS-MBUSRPLL-0E M-Bus repeater for up to 100 unit loads, 24V AC/DC
SIS-MBUSRPLH-0E M-Bus repeater for up to 100 unit loads; 230 VAC